

MOSES KOTANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATICIPATION FOR THE INFORMAL TRADERS BYLAW & BUSINESS REGULATION AND PERMIT BYLAW

The Moses Kotane Local Municipality hereby gives notice in terms of Charpter 4 of the Municipal Systems Act, that a draft By-Laws to be known as Moses Kotane THE INFORMAL TRADERS BYLAW & BUSINESS REGULATION AND PERMIT BYLAW, has been prepared and noted by Council.

The Draft By-Laws will lie for inspection during normal office hours at the office of the Municipal Manager of Moses Kotane Local Municipality No. 933 Railway Road, Unit 3, Mogwase Shopping Complex, 0314 as well as the following locations, for a period of 60 days from:

- Municipal Offices
- Municipal Libraries
- * Madikwe Municipal Offices
- * All Moses Kotane Traditional Offices

Objections to or representations in respect of the draft Informal Traders By-Law, together with the reason therefore, must be lodged with or made in writting, or verbally if the objecter is unable to write, to the Municipal Manager at the above address or posted to Private Bag X1011, Mogwase, 0314, within a period of 60 days from the. The closing date for submissions of comments and or objections or representations is 30 September 2020. Any person who cannot write may during office hours visit the Moses Kotane Local Municipality, where a named staff member of the Moses Kotane Local Municipality (Mr. Simon Maleka – 014 555 1425/0663042185 and Nhlahla Ndlovu on 014 555 1425/0664766690) will assist those persons by transcribing by their comments or inputs.

Mr. Mokopane V. Letsoalo, Municipal Manager, Moses Kotane Local Municipality, Private Bag X1011, Mogwase 0314, Tel: 014 555 1300 (8/ 52/ 51)